South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 02, 2024, 07:22:18 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0761 (Rat #0150, Act #0116 of 1997) General Bill, By Reese

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 10 TO CHAPTER 19,
TITLE 50, SO AS TO PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES THE AUTHORITY TO PROMULGATE
REGULATIONS TO MANAGE AND PROTECT FISHERIES IN LAKE WILLIAM C. BOWEN, LAKE BLALOCK, AND
SPARTANBURG MUNICIPAL RESERVOIR #1 IN SPARTANBURG COUNTY.

05/15/97
05/15/97
05/15/97
05/16/97
05/20/97
05/21/97
05/22/97
05/22/97
05/23/97
06/04/97
06/11/97
06/11/97
06/26/97
06/26/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-8
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-8
Read second time SJ-3

Read third time and sent to House SJ-23

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-12
Read second time HJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-23
Read third time and enrolled HJ-19

Ratified R 150

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/11/97

Copies available

Act No. 116

Page 1 of 1



