## South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 07:22:18 am

## Session 112 - (1997-1998)

## S\*0761 (Rat #0150, Act #0116 of 1997) General Bill, By Reese

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 10 TO CHAPTER 19, TITLE 50, SO AS TO PROVIDE THE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES THE AUTHORITY TO PROMULGATE REGULATIONS TO MANAGE AND PROTECT FISHERIES IN LAKE WILLIAM C. BOWEN, LAKE BLALOCK, AND SPARTANBURG MUNICIPAL RESERVOIR #1 IN SPARTANBURG COUNTY.

05/15/97	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
05/15/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-8
05/15/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-8
05/16/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-3
05/20/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-23
05/21/97	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-12
05/22/97	House	Read second time HJ-21
05/22/97	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-23
05/23/97	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-19
06/04/97		Ratified R 150
06/11/97		Became law without Governor's signature
06/11/97		Effective date 06/11/97
06/26/97		Copies available
06/26/97		Act No. 116